U.S. Department of Transportation

Federal Highway Administration

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20590
202-366-4000

Policy and Governmental Affairs

Office of Highway Policy Information

Highway Statistics Series

State Statistical Abstracts 2013

New Hampshire

For more information, see the Highway Statistics series.

Total Population - (Census) | 1,323,459
Total Land Area Square
Miles (PS-1) 8,968
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF-
33GA) 704,187
Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF) | 92,287
Total Fuel 796,474
Qn Highway Gasoline (MF-21 777.148
in 000s)
fo Highway Gasoline (MF-21 19,325
in 000s)
Rural 11,065
Urban 5,032
Total 16,097
Interstate 225
Other Freeways &

84
Expressways
Other Principal Arterials 546
Minor Arterial 1,117
Major Collector 1,575
Minor Collector 1,067
Local 11,484

Total 16,

098

88.4%

11.6%
100.0%

97.6%

2.4%

68.7%
31.3%
100.0%

1.4%

0.5%

3.4%
6.9%
9.8%
6.6%
71.3%
28.7%

0.4%

0.3%

0.5%

0.2%

0.5%

0.5%

0.4%
0.4%
0.4%

0.5%

0.5%

0.3%
0.5%
0.3%
0.4%
0.4%
0.6%

$0.20
$0.20
$0.18

0.55%
0.29%
0.53%

0.88%
0.55%

0.49%
0.32%
0.00%
0.41%

0.60%

Gasoline
Diesel
Gasohol

Tax Rates as of Dec 2013.

NOTE: Tax rates do not include Federal gas tax of 18.4 cents or

diesel of 24.4 cents
Autos 625,391 44.39%
Buses 2,524 0.18%
Trucks 707,409 50.21%
Total 1,335,324
Motorcycles 73,612 5.22%
Grand Total 1,408,936 100.00%
Rural 87 64.44%
Urban 48 35.56%
Unknown 0 0.00%
Total 135 100%

Highway Finance (5000)

Receipts $926,357
Disbursements $776,045

0.53%


https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policy/
https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policyinformation/
https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policyinformation/statistics.cfm

Interstate

Other Freeways/Expressways
Other Principal Arterials
Minor Arterial

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Local

Total

Rural
Urban
Total

Interstate

Other Freeways/Expressways
Other Principal Arterial
Minor Arterial

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Local

Total

Male 532,504
528,929

1,061,433

Female

Total

998 3.0%
354 1.1%
1,211 3.7%
2,329 7.0%
3,159 9.5%
2,134 6.4%
22,971 69.3%
33,156 100.0%
5,068 39.3%
7,835 60.7%
12,903 100.0%
2,942 22.8%
1373 10.6%
2,326 18.0%
2,762 21.4%
1,870 14.5%
491 3.8%
1,139 8.8%
12,903 100.0%
50.17%
49.83%
100.00%

0.5%
0.5%
0.3%
0.4%
0.3%
0.4%
0.4%
0.4%

0.5%
0.4%
0.4%

0.4%
0.2%
0.4%
0.5%
0.3%
0.8%
0.3%
0.4%

0.51%
0.49%
0.50%

Highway User Revenues

General Fund
Appropriations

Other State Imposts
Miscellaneous
Bonds

Federal payments

Local Governments and
Other

Total

Capital Outlay
Maintenance and Services
Administration and Misc.

Highway Law Enforcment &
Safety

Interest
Bond Retirement
Grants-in-aid to Locals

Total

Highway Account
Mass Transit Account

Total

$394,746
$0

$0
$79,166
$242,736
$225,228

$1,024

41.87%

0.00%

0.00%
8.40%
25.74%
23.89%

0.11%

$942,900  100.00%

$332,387
$80,126
$95,025

$91,799

$103,541
$59,447
$30,263
$792,588

$131,314
$21,301
$152,615

Page last modified on September 19, 2016

41.94%
10.11%
11.99%

11.58%

13.06%
7.50%
3.82%

100.00%

86.04%
13.96%
100.00%

0.65%

0.00%

0.00%
0.64%
0.91%
0.55%

0.03%

0.59%

0.45%
0.36%
1.12%

0.98%

1.31%
0.38%
0.21%
0.52%

0.41%
0.46%
0.42%



