### U.S. Department of Transportation

# **Federal Highway Administration**

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590 202-366-4000

# Policy and Governmental Affairs Office of Highway Policy Information

## **Highway Statistics Series**

#### **State Statistical Abstracts 2013**

#### **New Hampshire**

For more information, see the <u>Highway Statistics series</u>.

Population / Land Area		Distribution	% of National
Total Population - (Census)	1,323,459		0.4%
Total Land Area Square Miles (PS-1)	8,968		0.3%

Motor Fuel Usage (000)		Distribution	% of National
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF-33GA)	704,187	88.4%	0.5%
Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF)	92,287	11.6%	0.2%
Total Fuel	796,474	100.0%	
On Highway Gasoline (MF-21 in 000s)	777,148	97.6%	0.5%
Off Highway Gasoline (MF-21 in 000s)	19,325	2.4%	0.5%

	ength (Table HM- 20)	Distribution	% of National
Rural	11,065	68.7%	0.4%
Urban	5,032	31.3%	0.4%
Total	16,097	100.0%	0.4%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Functional System (HM-20)		Distribution	% of National
Interstate	225	1.4%	0.5%
Other Freeways & Expressways	84	0.5%	0.5%
Other Principal Arterials	546	3.4%	0.3%
Minor Arterial	1,117	6.9%	0.5%
Major Collector	1,575	9.8%	0.3%
Minor Collector	1,067	6.6%	0.4%
Local	11,484	71.3%	0.4%
Total	16,098	28.7%	0.6%

Motor Fuel Tax Rates (MF-121T) - (\$)			
Gasoline	\$0.20		
Diesel	\$0.20		
Gasohol	\$0.18		

#### Tax Rates as of Dec 2013.

NOTE: Tax rates do not include Federal gas tax of 18.4 cents or diesel of 24.4 cents

Vehicle Registrations - (MV-1)		Distribution	% of National
Autos	625,391	44.39%	0.55%
Buses	2,524	0.18%	0.29%
Trucks	707,409	50.21%	0.53%
Total	1,335,324		
Motorcycles	73,612	5.22%	0.88%
Grand Total	1,408,936	100.00%	0.55%

Fatally Injured in Vehicle Crashes (FI-20)		Distribution	% of National
Rural	87	64.44%	0.49%
Urban	48	35.56%	0.32%
Unknown	0	0.00%	0.00%
Total	135	100%	0.41%

## Highway Finance (\$000)

60%
53%

Functional System Lane Length (HM-60)		Distribution	% of National
Interstate	998	3.0%	0.5%
Other Freeways/Expressways	354	1.1%	0.5%
Other Principal Arterials	1,211	3.7%	0.3%
Minor Arterial	2,329	7.0%	0.4%
Major Collector	3,159	9.5%	0.3%
Minor Collector	2,134	6.4%	0.4%
Local	22,971	69.3%	0.4%
Total	33,156	100.0%	0.4%

	Vehicle Miles Traveled - (Millions) - (VM-2) Distribution		% of National
Rural	5,068	39.3%	0.5%
Urban	7,835	60.7%	0.4%
Total	12,903	100.0%	0.4%

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Functional System (Millions- VM-2)		Distribution	% of National
Interstate	2,942	22.8%	0.4%
Other Freeways/Expressways	1,373	10.6%	0.2%
Other Principal Arterial	2,326	18.0%	0.4%
Minor Arterial	2,762	21.4%	0.5%
Major Collector	1,870	14.5%	0.3%
Minor Collector	491	3.8%	0.8%
Local	1,139	8.8%	0.3%
Total	12,903	100.0%	0.4%

Driver Lie	Driver Licenses (DL-22)		% of National
Male	532,504	50.17%	0.51%
Female	528,929	49.83%	0.49%
Total	1,061,433	100.00%	0.50%

State Revenues Used for (\$000)	% of National		
Highway User Revenues	\$394,746	41.87%	0.65%
General Fund Appropriations	\$0	0.00%	0.00%
Other State Imposts	\$0	0.00%	0.00%
Miscellaneous	\$79,166	8.40%	0.64%
Bonds	\$242,736	25.74%	0.91%
Federal payments	\$225,228	23.89%	0.55%
Local Governments and Other	\$1,024	0.11%	0.03%
Total	\$942,900	100.00%	0.59%

State Disbursements for	% of National		
Capital Outlay	\$332,387	41.94%	0.45%
Maintenance and Services	\$80,126	10.11%	0.36%
Administration and Misc.	\$95,025	11.99%	1.12%
Highway Law Enforcment & Safety	\$91,799	11.58%	0.98%
Interest	\$103,541	13.06%	1.31%
Bond Retirement	\$59,447	7.50%	0.38%
Grants-in-aid to Locals	\$30,263	3.82%	0.21%
Total	\$792,588	100.00%	0.52%

Attributed Federal Trus (Table	% of National		
Highway Account	\$131,314	86.04%	0.41%
Mass Transit Account	\$21,301	13.96%	0.46%
Total	\$152,615	100.00%	0.42%

Page last modified on September 19, 2016